
Warner (Fla.) (33-22) -vs- IU Southeast (Ind.) (46-14)
2021-05-17 at Kingsport, TN (Hunter Wright Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: FRANKEL, Jacob (1)
Loss: Felix, Liam (1)
HBP: Bean, John, MORLEY, Jacob, FRANKEL, Jacob
PB: Felix, Liam, Coca, Daniel, Yarbrough, Andy, Frost, Devin, Brown, Tyler, Bean, John, Torres, David, Flood, Logan, Capri, Anthony, ULLOM,
John, MORLEY, Jacob, MILLS, Tyler, FRANKEL, Jacob, FRIES, Conner, TANKSLEY, Brody, BERENDA, Ben, KNUST, Gavin, OESTERLING, Lane
 
Start: 14:45   Time: 02:52   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Warner (Fla.) 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 9 12 1
IU Southeast (Ind.) 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 4 10 11 0

Warner (Fla.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Martinez, Jan 2b 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
Brown, Tyler rf 3 3 1 1 2 0 0
    Thomas, Trevor rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Capri, Anthony rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pichman, John 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Coca, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flood, Logan lf 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Torres, David dh 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Strickland, Josh 3b 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
Spradlin, Brian c 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Frost, Devin 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Balogh, Zachary ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Briggs, Taylor cf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Bean, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yarbrough, Andy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Felix, Liam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 12 9 4 5 0

2B: Torres, David (1)
HR: Briggs, Taylor (1); Brown, Tyler (1)
SB: Briggs, Taylor (1); Brown, Tyler (1)
HBP: Briggs, Taylor (1); Pichman, John (1); Torres, David (1)
E: Pichman, John (1)

IU Southeast (Ind.) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WOESTE, Clay 2b 5 3 3 1 0 0 0
ULLOM, John cf 4 2 2 4 0 0 0
TANKSLEY, Brody c 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
    MILLS, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROMERO, Marco rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
WAGNER, Derek lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
BERENDA, Ben dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
SCOTT, Jacob 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
HENSLEY, Drew 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
DECELLO, Daunte ss 3 3 2 0 0 0 0
OESTERLING, Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FRIES, Conner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KNUST, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MORLEY, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FRANKEL, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 11 10 2 2 0

2B: WOESTE, Clay (2); ROMERO, Marco (1)
HR: TANKSLEY, Brody (1)
SF: ULLOM, John (1); TANKSLEY, Brody (1)
HBP: DECELLO, Daunte (1); TANKSLEY, Brody (1)

Warner (Fla.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bean, John 7.0 7 6 6 2 2 0 0 2 0 26 30 8 3 105
Yarbrough, Andy 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 13
Felix, Liam (L, 1) 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Totals 11 10 10 2 2 0 0 2 0 33 37 8 6 128

IU Southeast (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
OESTERLING, Lane 0.1 5 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 23
FRIES, Conner 5.1 4 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 3 5 70
KNUST, Gavin 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 27
MORLEY, Jacob 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 17
FRANKEL, Jacob (W, 1) 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 4 0 1 20
Totals 12 9 9 4 5 0 0 3 0 36 40 5 7 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Warner (Fla.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jan Martinez grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0
Tyler Brown homered(6), over the right field fence on a 3-2 count 0 0
John Pichman singled, thru the hole at SS 0 0
Logan Flood bunted and reached on a base hit 0 0
John Pichman advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
David Torres doubled to deep left-center 0 0
John Pichman Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Logan Flood Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Josh Strickland reached on a walk 2 0
Brian Spradlin singled, thru the hole at SS 2 0
David Torres Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Josh Strickland advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 0
Frost pinch running for Spradlin 3 0
FRIES now in to pitch, replacing OESTERLING 3 0
Zachary Balogh struck out looking 3 0
Taylor Briggs singled to center 3 0
Josh Strickland Scored, on the batted ball 4 0
Devin Frost advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 0
Jan Martinez singled to right 4 0
Devin Frost Scored, on the batted ball 5 0
Taylor Briggs advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 0
Tyler Brown flied out to right(9) 5 0

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Spradlin came in to play C, Frost goes out 5 0
Clay WOESTE popped out to first(3) 5 0
John ULLOM grounded out to third(5-3) 5 0
Brody TANKSLEY hit by pitch 5 0
MILLS pinch running for TANKSLEY 5 0
Marco ROMERO reached first on the fielder's choice 5 0
Tyler MILLS was forced out(6) 5 0

Warner (Fla.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
TANKSLEY came in to play C, MILLS goes out 5 0
John Pichman grounded out to third(5-3) 5 0
Logan Flood grounded out to third(5-3) 5 0
David Torres grounded out to third(5-3) 5 0

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Derek WAGNER reached on a walk 5 0
Ben BERENDA flied out to center(8) 5 0
Jacob SCOTT grounded into a (6-4-3) double play 5 0

Warner (Fla.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Josh Strickland flied out to left(7) 5 0
Brian Spradlin grounded out to short(6-3) 5 0
Zachary Balogh grounded out to second(4-3) 5 0

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Drew HENSLEY singled, up the middle 5 0
Daunte DECELLO singled, thru the hole at SS 5 0
Drew HENSLEY advanced to second, on the batted ball 5 0



Clay WOESTE singled, thru the hole at SS 5 0
Drew HENSLEY advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 0
Daunte DECELLO advanced to second, on the batted ball 5 0
John ULLOM hit a sacrifice fly to center(8) 5 0
Drew HENSLEY Scored, on the batted ball 5 1
Daunte DECELLO advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 1
Clay WOESTE advanced to second, on the batted ball 5 1
Brody TANKSLEY hit a sacrifice fly to deep right-center(8) 5 1
Daunte DECELLO Scored, on the batted ball 5 2
Clay WOESTE advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 2
Marco ROMERO reached on a walk 5 2
Derek WAGNER singled to center 5 2
Clay WOESTE Scored, on the batted ball 5 3
Marco ROMERO advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 3
Ben BERENDA struck out swinging 5 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Warner (Fla.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Taylor Briggs struck out looking 5 3
Jan Martinez singled to right 5 3
Tyler Brown reached first on the fielder's choice 5 3
Jan Martinez was forced out(4-6) 5 3
John Pichman popped out shallow down the RF line(4) 5 3

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Jacob SCOTT flied out to center(8) 5 3
Drew HENSLEY popped out to second(4) 5 3
Daunte DECELLO grounded out to short(6-3) 5 3

Warner (Fla.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Logan Flood lined out to first(3) 5 3
David Torres reached on a walk 5 3
Josh Strickland grounded into a (5-4-3) double play 5 3

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Clay WOESTE flied out to left-center(8) 5 3
John ULLOM flied out to left-center(8) 5 3
Brody TANKSLEY struck out swinging 5 3

Warner (Fla.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Brian Spradlin flied out to deep left(7) 5 3
Zachary Balogh struck out looking 5 3
Taylor Briggs homered(4), over the left field fence on a 3-2 count 5 3
KNUST now in to pitch, replacing FRIES 5 3
Jan Martinez flied out to deep right-center(9) 5 3

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Marco ROMERO reached base on John Pichman's misplayed grounder(E3) 5 3
Derek WAGNER flied out to center(8) 5 3
Ben BERENDA flied out to center(8) 5 3
Jacob SCOTT popped out to the foul territory behind home plate(2) 5 3

Warner (Fla.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Tyler Brown reached on a walk 5 3



John Pichman singled to third 5 3
Tyler Brown advanced to second, on the batted ball 5 3
Logan Flood singled, up the middle 5 3
Tyler Brown Scored, on the batted ball 6 3
John Pichman advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 3
David Torres grounded into a (6-6-3) double play 6 3
John Pichman advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 3
Josh Strickland flied out to deep left-center(7) 6 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Thomas came in to play RF, Brown goes out 6 3
Drew HENSLEY grounded out to short(6-3) 6 3
Daunte DECELLO hit by pitch 6 3
Clay WOESTE doubled to deep right 6 3
Daunte DECELLO Scored, on the batted ball 6 4
John ULLOM singled, thru the hole at 2nd base 6 4
Clay WOESTE Scored, on the batted ball 6 5
Brody TANKSLEY flied out to center(8) 6 5
Marco ROMERO doubled to deep left-center 6 5
John ULLOM Scored, on the batted ball 6 6
Derek WAGNER flied out to right(9) 6 6

Warner (Fla.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
MORLEY now in to pitch, replacing KNUST 6 6
Brian Spradlin singled down the RF line 6 6
Brian Spradlin was out stretching(9-6) 6 6
Zachary Balogh struck out looking 6 6
Taylor Briggs hit by pitch 6 6
Taylor Briggs advanced to second, on a stolen base 6 6
Jan Martinez struck out looking 6 6

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Bottom of 8th Away Score Home Score
Yarbrough now in to pitch, replacing Bean 6 6
Ben BERENDA grounded out to second(4-3) 6 6
Jacob SCOTT grounded out to third(5-3) 6 6
Drew HENSLEY grounded out to third(5-3) 6 6

Warner (Fla.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
FRANKEL now in to pitch, replacing MORLEY 6 6
Brown came in to play RF, Thomas goes out 6 6
Tyler Brown reached on a walk 6 6
John Pichman hit by pitch 6 6
Tyler Brown advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 6
Coca pinch running for Pichman 6 6
Tyler Brown advanced to third, on a stolen base 6 6
Logan Flood popped out to the 3rd base foul territory(2) 6 6
David Torres hit by pitch 6 6
Daniel Coca advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 6
Josh Strickland reached first on the fielder's choice 6 6
Tyler Brown Scored, on the batted ball 7 6
Daniel Coca was forced out(6-5) 7 6
David Torres advanced to second, on the batted ball 7 6
David Torres advanced to third 7 6
Josh Strickland advanced to second 7 6
Brian Spradlin grounded out to third(5-3) 7 6



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Bottom of 9th Away Score Home Score
Capri came in to play RF, Brown goes out. Coca moves to 1B 7 6
Daunte DECELLO singled, thru the hole at SS 7 6
Clay WOESTE doubled to deep right 7 6
Daunte DECELLO advanced to third, on the batted ball 7 6
Felix now in to pitch, replacing Yarbrough 7 6
John ULLOM singled to right 7 6
Daunte DECELLO Scored, on the batted ball 7 7
Clay WOESTE Scored, on the batted ball 7 8
Brody TANKSLEY hit a 2 run home run(17), over the left field fence on a 2-2 count 7 8
John ULLOM Scored, on the batted ball 7 9


